

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 206 OF 2010 [FOR PREL. HEARING]

SHAIONTANI ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBESH CHANDRA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 15/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad, Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in eight weeks.

Further proceedings in Writ Petition No. 7139(W) of 2009, titled Subesh Chandra Chaudhury & another Vs. State of West Bengal and others, pending before the High Court of Calcutta shall remain stayed until further orders.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master