

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 87 OF 2010 (For Prel. Hearing)

SHAIONTANI ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBESH CHANDRA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice in the transfer petition as also on
application for stay.

In the meantime, further proceedings in M.P. Case
No. 388/2008 titled 'Subesh Chandra Chaudhury & Anr. Vs.
Shaiontani Roy & Anr.' pending before CJM, Malda, West
Bengal shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master