

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 87 OF 2010

SHAIONTANI ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBESH CHANDRA CHAUDHARY & ORS.
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed
the spare copies. He seeks time to do so.

Two weeks' time is granted to him, in default
whereof the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chambers for non-prosecution.

In case the spare copies are filed in that event
notice shall be issued and the file shall come up on
24.9.2010.

List again on 24.9.2010.

(M.K. HANJURA)
REGISTRAR