

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 206 OF 2010

SHAIONTANI ROY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBESH CHANDRA CHAUDHARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv. (SCLSC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
tag this matter along with T.P. (C) No. 129 of 2010.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master